Ministry of jal Shakti
Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation
Jal Jeevan Mission

Village Profile (As on 28/07/2024)

Abstract data

State: Uttar Pradesh

District: Pratapgarh

Block: Baba Belkharnath Dham
Panchayat: Sheshapur Adharganj
Village: Sheshapur Adharganj

Nos. of Habitations: 8

Total population : 997
SC: 301
ST: 0

GEN : 696

House connection information
Nos. of housesholds (As on 01/04/2023) : 188
Nos. of tap connections provided (As on 28/07/2024) : 188

Is PWS available ? Yes

Water quality status

Contamination found as on 01/04/2023 : None



School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi information

1 | Sheshapur | Shekhanpur | Govt. Upper Primary Yes No
Adharganj | Adharganj with grades 1to 8
2 | Sheshapur | SHEKHPUR Govt. Balwadi/Aganwadi Yes No
Adharganj | ADHARGANJ-
1
Sheshapur | SHEKHPUR Govt. Balwadi/Aganwadi Yes No No Nc
Adharganj | ADHARGAN]-
2
Sheshapur | SHEKHPUR Govt. Balwadi/Aganwadi Yes No No Nc
Adharganj | ADHARGANJ-
3

Ashram shala & Other public institutions

Sheshapur | SHEKHPUR Community | Yes Yes No Yes No
Adharganj | ATHGANVA toilet
Sheshapur | SHEKHPUR GP Yes Yes No Yes No
Adharganj | ATHGANVA Building/

Panchayat

ghar
Sheshapur | SHIVSATT GP Yes Yes No Yes No
Adharganj Building/

Panchayat

ghar
Sheshapur | SHIVSATT Community | Yes Yes No Yes No
Adharganj toilet
Sheshapur | SHRINATHPUR | GP Yes Yes No Yes No
Adharganj Building/

Panchayat

ghar




6 | Sheshapur
Adharganj

SHRINATHPUR

toilet

Community | Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Water sources

1 Ground
Water

Sheshapur
Adharganj

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
(Sourceld :
460233909)

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

ongoing

House connection planned/ provided

1 | Badki
Takiya

17

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

2 | Bijaita

23

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

3 Chamrauti

37

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing




SCHEME -
(20063697)

4 Gadran

30

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

5 | GhotKi
Takiya

11

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

6 Padan

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

7 | Sheshapur
Adharganj

25

38

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

8 Usra

27

SHESHAPUR
ADHARGAN]
WATER
SUPPLY
SCHEME -
(20063697)

2022-
2023

244.23

132.39

Ongoing

Village level functionaries contacts

Gram panchayat members

1 | RAJU

PANCHAYAT

Secretary

7991906295

Male




BHARTI | SECRETARY
2 | ALOK HEAD SARPANCH 6392350797 Male
KUMAR | /SARPANCH
SINGH
Village level committee (VWSC/ Pani Samiti/ UserGroup)
1 | VWSC | Alok CHAIRPERSON 6392350797 Male
Kumar
Singh
2 | VWSC | Raju Bharti | MEMBER 7991906295 Male
SECRETARY
3 | VWSC | Harischand | MEMBERS 7408215012 Male
4 | VWSC | Ankit MEMBERS 7408769916 Male
yadav
5 | VWSC | Dayasankr | MEMBERS 9115088211 Male
6 | VWSC | Mo Umar | MEMBERS 9918011687 Male
7 | VWSC | Jagannath | MEMBERS 9628876415 Male
O&M staff
1 DAYASHANKAR HELP 8826963437 Male
2 DINESH KUMAR PL 9120432054 Male
SHUKLA
3 MAHENDRA PRATAP HELP 8081505832 Male
4 MUKESH HELP 7988878157 Male
5 NAFIS KHAN ELEC 7800147136 Male
6 ROJAN ALI ELEC 7081222502 Male




7 SASHANT HELP 9721843018 Male
8 SOMAYI HELP 7054700484 Male
9 SUDHEER SINGH PO 8874200070 Male
10 TIRTH RAJ HELP 8874471973 Male
11 VIJAY BAHADUR HELP 9648737577 Male
12 VIJAY BAHADUR HELP 7317349062 Male
13 YOUNUSH KHAN PO 6320075242 Male
Women identified for WQMS
NEELAM 9554973352 42
POOJA SINGH 6390099017 29
POONAM SINGH 8896306954 36
RESHMA 7800049878 21
TEJSWANI 8881775218 28




