

### Ministry of jal Shakti

### Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation Jal Jeevan Mission

### Village Profile (As on 28/07/2024)

#### **Abstract data**

State: Uttar Pradesh

District: Pratapgarh

Block: Baba Belkharnath Dham

Panchayat: Sheshapur Adharganj

Village: Sheshapur Adharganj

Nos. of Habitations: 8

**Total population: 997** 

SC: 301

ST:0

GEN: 696

#### House connection information

Nos. of housesholds (As on 01/04/2023): 188

Nos. of tap connections provided (As on 28/07/2024): 188

Is PWS available? Yes

#### Water quality status

Contamination found as on 01/04/2023: None

# School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi information

S. No.	Habitation Name	School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi Name	Category	Classification	Availability of drinking water through tap connection	Running water in toilets/ urinals	Rain Water Harvesting structure installed	Av
1	Sheshapur Adharganj	Shekhanpur Adharganj	Govt.	Upper Primary with grades 1 to 8	Yes	No	No	No
2	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHEKHPUR ADHARGANJ- 1	Govt.	Balwadi/Aganwadi	Yes	No	No	Nc
3	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHEKHPUR ADHARGANJ- 2	Govt.	Balwadi/Aganwadi	Yes	No	No	No
4	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHEKHPUR ADHARGANJ- 3	Govt.	Balwadi/Aganwadi	Yes	No	No	No

# Ashram shala & Other public institutions

S. No.	Habitation Name	Location	Category	Availability of drinking water through tap connection	Running water in toilets/ urinals	Rain Water Harvesting structure installed	Availability of dry toilets/ urinals	Storag Tank Avail (Capaci if Yes
1	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHEKHPUR ATHGANVA	Community toilet	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
2	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHEKHPUR ATHGANVA	GP Building/ Panchayat ghar	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
3	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHIVSATT	GP Building/ Panchayat ghar	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
4	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHIVSATT	Community toilet	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
5	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHRINATHPUR	GP Building/ Panchayat ghar	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No

S. No.	Habitation Name	Location	Category	Availability of drinking water through tap connection	Running water in toilets/ urinals	Rain Water Harvesting structure installed	Availability of dry toilets/ urinals	Storag Tank Avail (Capaci if Yes
6	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHRINATHPUR	Community toilet	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No

### Water sources

S. No.	Location			Scheme Details					
No.	Source Type	Habitation Name	Landmark	Scheme Name - SchemeId	Sanction Year	Est. Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Rep. Exp (Rs. in lakh)	Status	4 4
1	Ground Water	Sheshapur Adharganj	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ (SourceId: 460233909)	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	ongoing	

### House connection planned/ provided

S.	Habitation Name	House connection	House connection	Scheme Details					
140.	Ivanic	planned	provided	Scheme Name - SchemeId	Sanction Year	Est. Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Rep. Exp (Rs. in lakh)	Status	( S
1	Badki Takiya	0	17	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
2	Bijaita	0	23	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
3	Chamrauti	0	37	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	

S. No.	Habitation Name	House connection	House connection			Scheme Do	etails		
140.	Ivanic	planned	provided	Scheme Name - SchemeId	Sanction Year	Est. Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Rep. Exp (Rs. in lakh)	Status	S
				SCHEME - (20063697)					
4	Gadran	0	30	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
5	Ghot Ki Takiya	0	11	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
6	Padan	0	5	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
7	Sheshapur Adharganj	25	38	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	
8	Usra	0	27	SHESHAPUR ADHARGANJ WATER SUPPLY SCHEME - (20063697)	2022- 2023	244.23	132.39	Ongoing	

# Village level functionaries contacts

### Gram panchayat members

S. No.	Name	Designation	Functional Designation	Mobile	Email	Address	Gender
1	RAJU	PANCHAYAT	Secretary	7991906295			Male

S. No.	Name	Designation	Functional Designation	Mobile	Email	Address	Gender
	BHARTI	SECRETARY					
2	ALOK KUMAR SINGH	HEAD /SARPANCH	SARPANCH	6392350797			Male

# Village level committee (VWSC/ Pani Samiti/ UserGroup)

S. No.	Level	Name	Designation	Functional Designation	Mobile	Email	Address	Gender
1	VWSC	Alok Kumar Singh	CHAIRPERSON		6392350797			Male
2	VWSC	Raju Bharti	MEMBER SECRETARY		7991906295			Male
3	VWSC	Harischand	MEMBERS		7408215012			Male
4	VWSC	Ankit yadav	MEMBERS		7408769916			Male
5	VWSC	Dayasankr	MEMBERS		9115088211			Male
6	VWSC	Mo Umar	MEMBERS		9918011687			Male
7	VWSC	Jagannath	MEMBERS		9628876415			Male

### O&M staff

S. No.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Gender
1	DAYASHANKAR	HELP	8826963437	Male
2	DINESH KUMAR SHUKLA	PL	9120432054	Male
3	MAHENDRA PRATAP	HELP	8081505832	Male
4	MUKESH	HELP	7988878157	Male
5	NAFIS KHAN	ELEC	7800147136	Male
6	ROJAN ALI	ELEC	7081222502	Male

S. No.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Gender
7	SASHANT	HELP	9721843018	Male
8	SOMAYI	HELP	7054700484	Male
9	SUDHEER SINGH	РО	8874200070	Male
10	TIRTH RAJ	HELP	8874471973	Male
11	VIJAY BAHADUR	HELP	9648737577	Male
12	VIJAY BAHADUR	HELP	7317349062	Male
13	YOUNUSH KHAN	РО	6320075242	Male

# Women identified for WQMS

S. No.	Name	Mobile	Age
1	NEELAM	9554973352	42
2	POOJA SINGH	6390099017	29
3	POONAM SINGH	8896306954	36
4	RESHMA	7800049878	21
5	TEJSWANI	8881775218	28